

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: SUSAN SHERLOCK WELLS FARGO BANK IOWA N.A. 13621 UNIVERSITY AVENUE CLIVE, IOWA 50265

PREPARED BY: TINA TAYLOR WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
ADDRESS: 7015 VISTA DRIVE, WEST DES MOINES, IOWA 50266
515-697-7512

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 18TH day of DECEMBER, 2003 between, VERLON C STOVER AND JULIE A STOVER HUSBAND AND WIFE, (borrower") and WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument"), dated JUNE 12, 2003, and recorded in BOOK 2003 PAGE 3532 of the,

MADISON COUNTY RECORDER (Name of Records)

Records of MADISON County, (County and State, or other Jurisdiction)

and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at

1693 MUELLER COURT, WINTERSET, IOWA 50273

the real property described being set forth as follows:

PARCEL "M" LOCATED IN THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (1/4) OF SECTION THREE (3), TOWNSHIP SEVENTY-SIX (76) NORTH, RANGE TWENTY-SEVEN (27) WEST OF THE 5TH P.M., MADISON COUNTY, IOWA, CONTAINING 4.75 ACRES, AS SHOWN IN PLAT OF SURVEY, FILED IN BOOK 3, PAGE 359 ON DECEMBER 23, 1998, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MADISON COUNTY, IOWA.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

- 1. As of DECEMBER 18, 2003, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. \$ 206,750.00 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender and any Interest capitalized to date.
- 2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 5.875%, from DECEMBER 18, 2003. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. \$1223.00 beginning on the FEBRUARY 1, 2004, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on JANUARY 1, 2034(the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at P.O. BOX 5137, DES MOINES, IOWA 50306-5137 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any Interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No 1 above:

A THE RESIDENCE AND A STREET OF THE PARTY OF

特别,我们还不管的

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-SINGLE FAMILY-FANNIE MAE UNIFORM INSTRUMENT 3179 3/88

- (a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
- (b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.
- 5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument, except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and the Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

	WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. (S -Lender PATTI VAN ORDEN	Seal)	Borrower(s) VERLON C STOVER
			Julia att
	(Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments) ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
	THE STATE OF IOWA		
	THE COUNTY OF MADISON		
	THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLED DECEMBER, 2003 BY P	GED BI Looke	EFORE ME ON THE 18 DAY OF
TOWN TOWN	BROOKE E. TYLER lowa Notarial Seal NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE Commission Number: 719430 NOTARY'S NAME NOTARY'S COMMISSION NOTARY STATEMENT NOTARY ST		TRES: 11-7-05
	THE STATE OF IOWA THE COUNTY OF POLK	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME ON THE 18TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2003, PATTI VAN ORDEN, WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC, A(N) CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, ON BEHALF OF SAID CORPORATION.

> NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IOWA NOTARY'S NAME - TINA TAYLOR

1186 TAYLOR mission Number 716979 Ay Commission Expires

NOTARY'S COMMISSION EXPIRES: LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-SINGLE FAMILY-FANNIE MAE UNIFORM INSTRUMENT 3179 3/88